### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenji SAMOTO	09/14/2010
Yuji KOGA	09/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12892357	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501303841

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025055 FRAME: 0144 1289235

ICH \$40,00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Kenji SAMO	го	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(	Insert	(2)	Yuji KOGA				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		( , ,	In consider	considerations paid to n, transfer and set over			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI K	CAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-ker	ı, 467-8561 Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE REC	ORDING DEVICE			
!	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n	(Attorney Dock		26515		
			for which the ur	ndersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an applicat	on for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 14, 2010			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number			
application any app Assigner claims of reexami States right to herewith further it	applications for the ions and patents as the 2) The undersigne lication or continuation in every way possible.  3) The undersigne or provisions of the Interpretation of a year to a valuate of a valuation of a year to a valuate or provisions of the undersigner of a year to a y	nventine Assider agreement of a	on, and any pate ignees may deem e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a onal Convention for e(s) to perform ed States patent to by authorize(s) arn(s) to the said A lerein assigned, aby grant(s) the fi	nt(s) issuing thereon, and necessary.  Il papers necessary in common patent or reissue apound going forward with some protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which the Assignee and request(s) the Comminssignee, as Assignee of and that he has (they haver the country of Scully, Scott, Minnecessary).	onnection with any plication based the such interference. It is and perform any Property or similar in may be necess assioner of Patents the entire interest, ave) not executed, urphy & Presser	iny application and any consequence separate assignments in interference which may be recon, for the invention, and act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letter and hereby covenants that and will not execute, any in PC the power to insert of	connection with such the declared concerning of to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue of the United the has (they have) full agreements in conflict on this assignment any
				ersigned on the date(s			
Date	* Lep. 19	4,	20/0	Name of Inventor	Konji	<del>Sameto</del> Roga	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 14	L , :	20/0	Name of Inventor	yuji	Roga	(SEAL)
Date	<b>=</b>			Name of Inventor	VIII. JEAN MAN		(SEAL)
Date	÷			Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date	e	_		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	9			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025055 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 09/28/2010**